

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Page 1 of 8

Replacement of Zebb's Bridge (Structure No. 1505-007) Pinewald-Keswick
Road (C.R. 530) Over the Davenport Branch of the Toms River, Township of
Berkeley, O.C.

11

DATE:

12/27/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$1,322,228.00

Marbro, Inc.
Montclair, NJ
10%

Midlantic
Construction
Barnegat, NJ
10%

Walters
Marine
Ocean View, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	24,500.00	24,500.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	108,300.65	108,300.65	145,000.00	145,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	42,000.00	42,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	CAUTION FENCE	300.00	LF	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	10.54	3,162.00	5.00	1,500.00
7	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	40.00	LF	15.00	600.00	30.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.40	20.00	800.00
8	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.00	UN	1,200.00	2,400.00	1.00	2.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	500.00	1,000.00
9	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10.00	UN	125.00	1,250.00	100.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.10	100.00	1,000.00
10	DRUM	10.00	UN	50.00	500.00	75.00	750.00	0.01	0.10	50.00	500.00
11	TRAFFIC CONE	10.00	UN	15.00	150.00	0.01	0.10	0.01	0.10	20.00	200.00
12	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	270.00	SF	12.00	3,240.00	12.00	3,240.00	16.00	4,320.00	12.00	3,240.00
13	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	660.00	LF	50.00	33,000.00	40.00	26,400.00	27.68	18,268.80	60.00	39,600.00
14	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	9,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
15	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	2.00	UN	6,500.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,382.27	6,764.54	10,000.00	20,000.00
16	REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	2,100.00	LF	2.50	5,250.00	1.45	3,045.00	1.45	3,045.00	1.50	3,150.00
17	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80.00	HR	75.00	6,000.00	0.01	0.80	94.02	7,521.60	80.00	6,400.00
18	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	80.00	HR	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	1,860.00	LF	1.00	1,860.00	1.00	1,860.00	1.00	1,860.00	1.00	1,860.00
20	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,057.08	13,057.08	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	410.00	CY	40.00	16,400.00	40.00	16,400.00	41.12	16,859.20	25.00	10,250.00
24	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	50.00	CY	45.00	2,250.00	40.00	2,000.00	17.54	877.00	40.00	2,000.00
25	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	283.00	SY	12.00	3,396.00	25.00	7,075.00	17.49	4,949.67	12.00	3,396.00
26	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	350.00	SY	8.00	2,800.00	20.00	7,000.00	17.14	5,999.00	30.00	10,500.00
27	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	438.00	LF	4.00	1,752.00	4.50	1,971.00	1.00	438.00	5.50	2,409.00
28	TACK COAT	60.00	GAL	15.00	900.00	0.01	0.60	5.00	300.00	3.00	180.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	80.00	TON	120.00	9,600.00	200.00	16,000.00	160.00	12,800.00	250.00	20,000.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	102.00	TON	110.00	11,220.00	250.00	25,500.00	150.00	15,300.00	250.00	25,500.00
31	9"x16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	72.00	LF	30.00	2,160.00	50.00	3,600.00	50.45	3,632.40	70.00	5,040.00
32	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	413.00	LF	40.00	16,520.00	27.00	11,151.00	26.25	10,841.25	27.00	11,151.00
33	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	4.00	UN	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,495.00	13,980.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
34	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	4.00	UN	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,295.00	13,180.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	300.00	LF	2.00	600.00	2.20	660.00	2.20	660.00	2.20	660.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	350.00	LF	3.00	1,050.00	3.30	1,155.00	3.30	1,155.00	3.30	1,155.00
37	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	4.00	UN	100.00	400.00	275.00	1,100.00	275.00	1,100.00	275.00	1,100.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Page 2 of 8

Replacement of Zebb's Bridge (Structure No. 1505-007) Pinewald-Keswick
Road (C.R. 530) Over the Davenport Branch of the Toms River, Township of
Berkeley, O.C.

11

DATE:
12/27/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$1,322,228.00

Marbro, Inc.
Montclair, NJ
10%

Midlantic
Construction
Barnegat, NJ
10%

Walters
Marine
Ocean View, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
38	RUMBLE STRIP	150.00	LF	35.00	5,250.00	12.50	1,875.00	12.50	1,875.00	12.50	1,875.00
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	18.00	SF	35.00	630.00	32.00	576.00	48.00	864.00	32.00	576.00
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	140.00	SY	15.00	2,100.00	15.00	2,100.00	22.52	3,152.80	10.00	1,400.00
42	BORROW TOPSOIL	16.00	CY	10.00	160.00	35.00	560.00	50.00	800.00	30.00	480.00
43	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	140.00	SY	10.00	1,400.00	3.00	420.00	1.00	140.00	2.00	280.00
44	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 3 MAT	11.00	SY	10.00	110.00	50.00	550.00	9.09	99.99	5.00	55.00
45	STRAW MULCHING	140.00	SY	5.00	700.00	1.00	140.00	1.00	140.00	2.00	280.00
46	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (1505007)	1.00	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
47	NO ITEM	0.00	DOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
48	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	165.00	CY	75.00	12,375.00	55.00	9,075.00	59.64	9,840.60	60.00	9,900.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00	DOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TEMPORARY SHEETING	275.00	SF	55.00	15,125.00	0.01	2.75	129.42	35,590.50	0.01	2.75
51	PERMANENT SHEETING	1,150.00	SF	110.00	126,500.00	0.01	11.50	165.47	190,290.50	0.01	11.50
52	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	1.00	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	525,000.00	525,000.00	102,185.06	102,185.06	540,000.00	540,000.00
53	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	1.00	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
54	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	145.00	LF	100.00	14,500.00	42.00	6,090.00	98.21	14,240.45	50.00	7,250.00
55	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	135.00	LF	50.00	6,750.00	80.00	10,800.00	63.69	8,598.15	150.00	20,250.00
56	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	2.00	UN	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
57	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, FURNISHED, 16" DIAMETER	1,320.00	LF	70.00	92,400.00	32.00	42,240.00	66.89	88,294.80	50.00	66,000.00
58	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, DRIVEN, 16" DIAMTER	1,220.00	LF	45.00	54,900.00	20.00	24,400.00	21.14	25,790.80	50.00	61,000.00
59	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	15,990.00	LB	2.00	31,980.00	2.00	31,980.00	1.60	25,584.00	4.00	63,960.00
60	CONCRETE FOOTING	70.00	CY	600.00	42,000.00	0.01	0.70	1,108.39	77,587.30	300.00	21,000.00
61	CONCRETE WING WALL	28.00	CY	1,500.00	42,000.00	975.00	27,300.00	1,816.79	50,870.12	1,800.00	50,400.00
62	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	42.00	LF	2,500.00	105,000.00	2,300.00	96,600.00	1,794.42	75,365.64	2,200.00	92,400.00
63	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	3.00	CY	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,763.03	8,289.09	2,000.00	6,000.00
64	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	19.00	LF	800.00	15,200.00	500.00	9,500.00	964.00	18,316.00	700.00	13,300.00
65	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	28.00	LF	300.00	8,400.00	300.00	8,400.00	275.00	7,700.00	250.00	7,000.00
66	STEEL SHEET PILING	290.00	SF	175.00	50,750.00	0.01	2.90	471.99	136,877.10	0.01	2.90
67	8" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	156.00	LF	75.00	11,700.00	30.00	4,680.00	65.06	10,149.36	50.00	7,800.00
68	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH N	2.00	UN	15,000.00	30,000.00	1.00	2.00	29,000.00	58,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
69	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	20.00	CY	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	138.66	2,773.20	50.00	1,000.00
TOTALS:					\$1,322,228.00		\$1,331,117.00		\$1,475,185.70		\$1,490,814.15

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Page 3 of 8

Replacement of Zebb's Bridge (Structure No. 1505-007) Pinewald-Keswick
Road (C.R. 530) Over the Davenport Branch of the Toms River, Township of
Berkeley, O.C.

11

DATE:

12/27/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$1,322,228.00

Bird
Construction
Bayville, NJ
10%

C.J. Hesse,
Inc.
Belford, NJ
10%

R.E. Pierson
Woodstown, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	24,500.00	24,500.00	22,100.00	22,100.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,425.00	2,425.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	2,775.00	2,775.00	91,732.38	91,732.38	150,000.00	150,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	42,000.00	42,000.00	20,700.00	20,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
6	CAUTION FENCE	300.00	LF	5.00	1,500.00	2.50	750.00	0.01	3.00	5.00	1,500.00
7	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	40.00	LF	15.00	600.00	33.65	1,346.00	70.00	2,800.00	28.00	1,120.00
8	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.00	UN	1,200.00	2,400.00	250.00	500.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
9	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10.00	UN	125.00	1,250.00	1.00	10.00	0.01	0.10	74.00	740.00
10	DRUM	10.00	UN	50.00	500.00	1.00	10.00	0.01	0.10	1.00	10.00
11	TRAFFIC CONE	10.00	UN	15.00	150.00	1.00	10.00	0.01	0.10	1.00	10.00
12	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	270.00	SF	12.00	3,240.00	12.10	3,267.00	14.00	3,780.00	15.00	4,050.00
13	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	660.00	LF	50.00	33,000.00	25.00	16,500.00	80.00	52,800.00	50.00	33,000.00
14	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	9,000.00	18,000.00	12,800.00	25,600.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
15	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	2.00	UN	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,600.00	13,200.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	3,250.00	6,500.00
16	REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	2,100.00	LF	2.50	5,250.00	3.25	6,825.00	1.70	3,570.00	1.45	3,045.00
17	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80.00	HR	75.00	6,000.00	125.00	10,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	105.00	8,400.00
18	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	80.00	HR	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	1,860.00	LF	1.00	1,860.00	1.50	2,790.00	0.45	837.00	1.00	1,860.00
20	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	410.00	CY	40.00	16,400.00	72.25	29,622.50	30.00	12,300.00	75.00	30,750.00
24	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	50.00	CY	45.00	2,250.00	60.25	3,012.50	70.00	3,500.00	108.00	5,400.00
25	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	283.00	SY	12.00	3,396.00	21.65	6,126.95	15.00	4,245.00	23.50	6,650.50
26	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	350.00	SY	8.00	2,800.00	48.25	16,887.50	10.00	3,500.00	21.50	7,525.00
27	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	438.00	LF	4.00	1,752.00	6.10	2,671.80	4.60	2,014.80	1.25	547.50
28	TACK COAT	60.00	GAL	15.00	900.00	18.10	1,086.00	5.60	336.00	7.00	420.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	80.00	TON	120.00	9,600.00	265.00	21,200.00	120.00	9,600.00	120.00	9,600.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	102.00	TON	110.00	11,220.00	241.00	24,582.00	100.00	10,200.00	99.00	10,098.00
31	9"x16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	72.00	LF	30.00	2,160.00	75.00	5,400.00	39.00	2,808.00	150.00	10,800.00
32	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	413.00	LF	40.00	16,520.00	32.00	13,216.00	30.00	12,390.00	28.00	11,564.00
33	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	4.00	UN	2,500.00	10,000.00	4,205.00	16,820.00	3,900.00	15,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
34	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	4.00	UN	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,965.00	15,860.00	3,200.00	*12,800.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	300.00	LF	2.00	600.00	3.00	900.00	2.25	675.00	2.20	660.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	350.00	LF	3.00	1,050.00	4.10	1,435.00	3.35	1,172.50	3.50	1,225.00
37	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	4.00	UN	100.00	400.00	241.00	964.00	95.00	380.00	275.00	1,100.00

* Error in Extension

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Page 4 of 8

Replacement of Zebb's Bridge (Structure No. 1505-007) Pinewald-Keswick
Road (C.R. 530) Over the Davenport Branch of the Toms River, Township of
Berkeley, O.C.

11

DATE:

12/27/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$1,322,228.00

Bird
Construction
Bayville, NJ
10%

C.J. Hesse,
Inc.
Belford, NJ
10%

R.E. Pierson

Woodstown, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
38	RUMBLE STRIP	150.00	LF	35.00	5,250.00	80.00	12,000.00	34.00	5,100.00	21.50	3,225.00
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	18.00	SF	35.00	630.00	43.50	783.00	45.00	810.00	36.00	648.00
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	140.00	SY	15.00	2,100.00	36.10	5,054.00	4.00	560.00	22.00	3,080.00
42	BORROW TOPSOIL	16.00	CY	10.00	160.00	36.10	577.60	30.00	480.00	25.00	400.00
43	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	140.00	SY	10.00	1,400.00	18.50	2,590.00	1.00	140.00	2.00	280.00
44	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 3 MAT	11.00	SY	10.00	110.00	32.50	357.50	6.00	66.00	29.00	319.00
45	STRAW MULCHING	140.00	SY	5.00	700.00	15.45	2,163.00	1.00	140.00	5.00	700.00
46	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (1505007)	1.00	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	76,100.00	76,100.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
47	NO ITEM	0.00	DOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
48	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	165.00	CY	75.00	12,375.00	93.50	15,427.50	65.00	10,725.00	90.00	14,850.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00	DOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TEMPORARY SHEETING	275.00	SF	55.00	15,125.00	98.00	26,950.00	70.00	19,250.00	180.00	49,500.00
51	PERMANENT SHEETING	1,150.00	SF	110.00	126,500.00	229.00	263,350.00	180.00	207,000.00	175.00	201,250.00
52	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	1.00	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	119,250.00	119,250.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
53	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	1.00	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
54	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	145.00	LF	100.00	14,500.00	97.00	14,065.00	100.00	14,500.00	50.00	7,250.00
55	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	135.00	LF	50.00	6,750.00	132.00	17,820.00	350.00	47,250.00	78.00	10,530.00
56	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	2.00	UN	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,750.00	11,500.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
57	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, FURNISHED, 16" DIAMETER	1,320.00	LF	70.00	92,400.00	56.00	73,920.00	78.00	102,960.00	75.00	99,000.00
58	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, DRIVEN, 16" DIAMTER	1,220.00	LF	45.00	54,900.00	69.00	84,180.00	55.00	67,100.00	45.00	54,900.00
59	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	15,990.00	LB	2.00	31,980.00	3.25	51,967.50	2.50	39,975.00	1.85	29,581.50
60	CONCRETE FOOTING	70.00	CY	600.00	42,000.00	525.00	36,750.00	750.00	52,500.00	800.00	56,000.00
61	CONCRETE WING WALL	28.00	CY	1,500.00	42,000.00	856.00	23,968.00	2,100.00	58,800.00	1,500.00	42,000.00
62	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	42.00	LF	2,500.00	105,000.00	2,565.00	107,730.00	1,600.00	67,200.00	2,000.00	84,000.00
63	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	3.00	CY	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,682.00	5,046.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
64	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	19.00	LF	800.00	15,200.00	945.00	17,955.00	600.00	11,400.00	630.00	11,970.00
65	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	28.00	LF	300.00	8,400.00	354.00	9,912.00	300.00	8,400.00	300.00	8,400.00
66	STEEL SHEET PILING	290.00	SF	175.00	50,750.00	456.00	132,240.00	465.00	134,850.00	400.00	116,000.00
67	8" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	156.00	LF	75.00	11,700.00	58.00	9,048.00	37.50	5,850.00	85.00	13,260.00
68	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH N	2.00	UN	15,000.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.01	0.02	5,000.00	10,000.00
69	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	20.00	CY	50.00	1,000.00	155.00	3,100.00	100.00	2,000.00	85.00	1,700.00
TOTALS:					\$1,322,228.00		\$1,494,496.35		** \$1,567,000.00		\$1,570,718.50

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

CLERK

** Total Amount Corrected

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Page 5 of 8

Replacement of Zebb's Bridge (Structure No. 1505-007) Pinewald-Keswick
Road (C.R. 530) Over the Davenport Branch of the Toms River, Township of
Berkeley, O.C.

11

DATE:
12/27/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$1,322,228.00

Earle Asphalt
Company
Farmingdale, NJ
10%

Rencor, Inc.
Somerville, NJ
10%

Underground
Utilities
Linden, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	24,500.00	24,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	17,900.00	17,900.00	12,700.00	12,700.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,350.00	6,350.00
3	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	42,000.00	42,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	CAUTION FENCE	300.00	LF	5.00	1,500.00	2.50	750.00	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00
7	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	40.00	LF	15.00	600.00	50.00	2,000.00	15.00	600.00	1.00	40.00
8	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.00	UN	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1.00	2.00
9	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10.00	UN	125.00	1,250.00	100.00	1,000.00	92.00	920.00	1.00	10.00
10	DRUM	10.00	UN	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	54.00	540.00	1.00	10.00
11	TRAFFIC CONE	10.00	UN	15.00	150.00	15.00	150.00	14.00	140.00	1.00	10.00
12	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	270.00	SF	12.00	3,240.00	20.00	5,400.00	12.00	3,240.00	1.00	270.00
13	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	660.00	LF	50.00	33,000.00	25.00	16,500.00	10.00	6,600.00	40.00	26,400.00
14	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	9,000.00	18,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
15	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	2.00	UN	6,500.00	13,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
16	REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	2,100.00	LF	2.50	5,250.00	2.65	5,565.00	1.00	2,100.00	2.30	4,830.00
17	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80.00	HR	75.00	6,000.00	103.00	8,240.00	75.00	6,000.00	1.00	80.00
18	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	80.00	HR	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	1,860.00	LF	1.00	1,860.00	1.27	2,362.20	1.00	1,860.00	0.50	930.00
20	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	410.00	CY	40.00	16,400.00	70.00	28,700.00	25.00	10,250.00	30.00	12,300.00
24	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	50.00	CY	45.00	2,250.00	35.00	1,750.00	42.00	2,100.00	40.00	2,000.00
25	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	283.00	SY	12.00	3,396.00	12.50	3,537.50	7.25	2,051.75	15.00	4,245.00
26	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	350.00	SY	8.00	2,800.00	11.00	3,850.00	35.00	12,250.00	10.00	3,500.00
27	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	438.00	LF	4.00	1,752.00	0.10	43.80	2.00	876.00	1.00	438.00
28	TACK COAT	60.00	GAL	15.00	900.00	3.00	180.00	36.00	2,160.00	1.00	60.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	80.00	TON	120.00	9,600.00	120.00	9,600.00	296.00	23,680.00	105.00	8,400.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	102.00	TON	110.00	11,220.00	100.00	10,200.00	425.00	43,350.00	175.00	17,850.00
31	9"x16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	72.00	LF	30.00	2,160.00	50.00	3,600.00	35.00	2,520.00	40.00	2,880.00
32	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	413.00	LF	40.00	16,520.00	261.00	107,793.00	23.00	9,499.00	45.00	18,585.00
33	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	4.00	UN	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	3,800.00	15,200.00
34	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	4.00	UN	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,119.00	12,476.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	300.00	LF	2.00	600.00	1.80	540.00	2.20	660.00	2.00	600.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	350.00	LF	3.00	1,050.00	2.70	945.00	3.30	1,155.00	3.00	1,050.00
37	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	4.00	UN	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00	275.00	1,100.00	220.00	880.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Page 6 of 8

Replacement of Zebb's Bridge (Structure No. 1505-007) Pinewald-Keswick
Road (C.R. 530) Over the Davenport Branch of the Toms River, Township of
Berkeley, O.C.

11

DATE:

12/27/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$1,322,228.00

Earle Asphalt
Company
Farmingdale, NJ
10%

Rencor, Inc.
Somerville, NJ
10%

Underground
Utilities
Linden, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
38	RUMBLE STRIP	150.00	LF	35.00	5,250.00	45.00	6,750.00	12.50	1,875.00	15.00	2,250.00
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	18.00	SF	35.00	630.00	35.00	630.00	32.00	576.00	45.00	810.00
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	97,000.00	97,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	140.00	SY	15.00	2,100.00	4.50	630.00	10.00	1,400.00	5.00	700.00
42	BORROW TOPSOIL	16.00	CY	10.00	160.00	18.00	288.00	45.00	720.00	40.00	640.00
43	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	140.00	SY	10.00	1,400.00	1.30	182.00	10.00	1,400.00	5.00	700.00
44	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 3 MAT	11.00	SY	10.00	110.00	5.50	60.50	11.00	121.00	15.00	165.00
45	STRAW MULCHING	140.00	SY	5.00	700.00	0.66	92.40	8.75	1,225.00	1.00	140.00
46	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (1505007)	1.00	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	153,000.00	153,000.00
47	NO ITEM	0.00	DOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
48	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	165.00	CY	75.00	12,375.00	50.00	8,250.00	55.00	9,075.00	55.00	9,075.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00	DOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TEMPORARY SHEETING	275.00	SF	55.00	15,125.00	25.00	6,875.00	60.00	16,500.00	40.00	11,000.00
51	PERMANENT SHEETING	1,150.00	SF	110.00	126,500.00	150.00	172,500.00	1.00	1,150.00	260.00	299,000.00
52	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	1.00	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	179,000.00	179,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
53	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	1.00	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	99,843.73	99,843.73	95,000.00	95,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
54	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	145.00	LF	100.00	14,500.00	100.00	14,500.00	75.00	10,875.00	50.44	7,313.80
55	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	135.00	LF	50.00	6,750.00	50.00	6,750.00	65.00	8,775.00	60.00	8,100.00
56	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	2.00	UN	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
57	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, FURNISHED, 16" DIAMETER	1,320.00	LF	70.00	92,400.00	75.00	99,000.00	75.00	99,000.00	50.44	66,580.80
58	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, DRIVEN, 16" DIAMTER	1,220.00	LF	45.00	54,900.00	20.00	24,400.00	36.00	43,920.00	60.00	73,200.00
59	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	15,990.00	LB	2.00	31,980.00	3.50	55,965.00	1.60	25,584.00	2.00	31,980.00
60	CONCRETE FOOTING	70.00	CY	600.00	42,000.00	750.00	52,500.00	300.00	21,000.00	450.00	31,500.00
61	CONCRETE WING WALL	28.00	CY	1,500.00	42,000.00	2,200.00	61,600.00	350.00	9,800.00	1,400.00	39,200.00
62	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	42.00	LF	2,500.00	105,000.00	3,500.00	147,000.00	8,880.00	372,960.00	2,200.00	92,400.00
63	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	3.00	CY	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	300.00	900.00	200.00	600.00
64	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	19.00	LF	800.00	15,200.00	1,250.00	23,750.00	1,200.00	22,800.00	600.00	11,400.00
65	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	28.00	LF	300.00	8,400.00	280.00	7,840.00	275.00	7,700.00	500.00	14,000.00
66	STEEL SHEET PILING	290.00	SF	175.00	50,750.00	100.00	29,000.00	1.00	290.00	411.00	119,190.00
67	8" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	156.00	LF	75.00	11,700.00	25.00	3,900.00	10.00	1,560.00	30.00	4,680.00
68	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH N	2.00	UN	15,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	1.00	2.00
69	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	20.00	CY	50.00	1,000.00	80.00	1,600.00	45.00	900.00	60.00	1,200.00
TOTALS:					\$1,322,228.00		\$1,615,513.13		\$1,622,133.75		\$1,676,246.60

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Page 7 of 8

Replacement of Zebb's Bridge (Structure No. 1505-007) Pinewald-Keswick
Road (C.R. 530) Over the Davenport Branch of the Toms River, Township of
Berkeley, O.C.

11

DATE:

12/27/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$1,322,228.00

Colonelli
Bros, Inc.
Hackensack, NJ
10%

Green
Construction
South River, NJ
10%

AVERAGE

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	24,500.00	24,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,354.55
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.01	0.01	3,795.46
3	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,811.36
4	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	208,007.53	208,007.53	114,074.14
5	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	42,000.00	42,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	19,036.36
6	CAUTION FENCE	300.00	LF	5.00	1,500.00	2.00	600.00	8.00	2,400.00	3.87
7	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	40.00	LF	15.00	600.00	25.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	29.33
8	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.00	UN	1,200.00	2,400.00	700.00	1,400.00	0.01	0.02	604.73
9	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10.00	UN	125.00	1,250.00	35.00	350.00	75.00	750.00	52.55
10	DRUM	10.00	UN	50.00	500.00	30.00	300.00	75.00	750.00	30.64
11	TRAFFIC CONE	10.00	UN	15.00	150.00	10.00	100.00	18.00	180.00	7.28
12	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	270.00	SF	12.00	3,240.00	14.00	3,780.00	11.00	2,970.00	12.65
13	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	660.00	LF	50.00	33,000.00	30.00	19,800.00	42.00	27,720.00	39.06
14	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	9,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	7,700.00	15,400.00	8,500.00
15	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	2.00	UN	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,657.48
16	REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	2,100.00	LF	2.50	5,250.00	3.00	6,300.00	1.70	3,570.00	1.95
17	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80.00	HR	75.00	6,000.00	75.00	6,000.00	89.00	7,120.00	77.00
18	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	80.00	HR	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	1,860.00	LF	1.00	1,860.00	1.00	1,860.00	1.00	1,860.00	0.97
20	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	28,414.28
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	410.00	CY	40.00	16,400.00	45.00	18,450.00	30.00	12,300.00	43.94
24	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	50.00	CY	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	0.01	0.50	45.25
25	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	283.00	SY	12.00	3,396.00	15.00	4,245.00	20.00	5,660.00	16.76
26	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	350.00	SY	8.00	2,800.00	20.00	7,000.00	30.00	10,500.00	22.99
27	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	438.00	LF	4.00	1,752.00	2.00	876.00	0.50	219.00	2.60
28	TACK COAT	60.00	GAL	15.00	900.00	2.00	120.00	0.01	0.60	7.34
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	80.00	TON	120.00	9,600.00	155.00	12,400.00	150.00	12,000.00	176.45
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	102.00	TON	110.00	11,220.00	150.00	15,300.00	150.00	15,300.00	190.00
31	9"x16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	72.00	LF	30.00	2,160.00	28.00	2,016.00	55.00	3,960.00	58.40
32	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	413.00	LF	40.00	16,520.00	28.00	11,564.00	29.00	11,977.00	50.57
33	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	4.00	UN	2,500.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	3,754.55
34	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	4.00	UN	3,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	3,600.00	14,400.00	3,679.91
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	300.00	LF	2.00	600.00	2.00	600.00	2.60	780.00	2.24
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	350.00	LF	3.00	1,050.00	3.00	1,050.00	3.90	1,365.00	3.34
37	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	4.00	UN	100.00	400.00	125.00	500.00	250.00	1,000.00	227.82

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Page 8 of 8

Replacement of Zebb's Bridge (Structure No. 1505-007) Pinewald-Keswick
Road (C.R. 530) Over the Davenport Branch of the Toms River, Township of
Berkeley, O.C.

11

DATE:

12/27/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$1,322,228.00

Colonelli
Bros, Inc.
Hackensack, NJ
10%

Green
Construction
South River, NJ
10%

AVERAGE

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
38	RUMBLE STRIP	150.00	LF	35.00	5,250.00	10.00	1,500.00	15.00	2,250.00	24.59
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	18.00	SF	35.00	630.00	50.00	900.00	38.00	684.00	39.68
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	38,363.64
41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	140.00	SY	15.00	2,100.00	6.00	840.00	11.00	1,540.00	13.28
42	BORROW TOPSOIL	16.00	CY	10.00	160.00	35.00	560.00	75.00	1,200.00	38.10
43	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	140.00	SY	10.00	1,400.00	2.00	280.00	5.00	700.00	4.62
44	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 3 MAT	11.00	SY	10.00	110.00	15.00	165.00	0.01	0.11	16.19
45	STRAW MULCHING	140.00	SY	5.00	700.00	2.00	280.00	0.01	1.40	3.44
46	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (1505007)	1.00	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	57,500.00	57,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	77,690.91
47	NO ITEM	0.00	DOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
48	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	165.00	CY	75.00	12,375.00	55.00	9,075.00	70.00	11,550.00	64.38
49	NO ITEM	0.00	DOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TEMPORARY SHEETING	275.00	SF	55.00	15,125.00	95.00	26,125.00	100.00	27,500.00	72.49
51	PERMANENT SHEETING	1,150.00	SF	110.00	126,500.00	190.00	218,500.00	175.00	201,250.00	138.68
52	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	1.00	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	265,000.00	265,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	228,221.37
53	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	1.00	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	62,803.98
54	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	145.00	LF	100.00	14,500.00	85.00	12,325.00	76.00	11,020.00	74.88
55	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	135.00	LF	50.00	6,750.00	150.00	20,250.00	125.00	16,875.00	118.52
56	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	2.00	UN	3,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,613.64
57	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, FURNISHED, 16" DIAMETER	1,320.00	LF	70.00	92,400.00	77.00	101,640.00	80.00	105,600.00	65.03
58	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, DRIVEN, 16" DIAMTER	1,220.00	LF	45.00	54,900.00	65.00	79,300.00	65.00	79,300.00	46.01
59	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	15,990.00	LB	2.00	31,980.00	2.00	31,980.00	2.25	35,977.50	2.41
60	CONCRETE FOOTING	70.00	CY	600.00	42,000.00	465.00	32,550.00	400.00	28,000.00	531.67
61	CONCRETE WING WALL	28.00	CY	1,500.00	42,000.00	875.00	24,500.00	2,100.00	58,800.00	1,452.07
62	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	42.00	LF	2,500.00	105,000.00	2,500.00	105,000.00	1,500.00	63,000.00	2,821.77
63	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	3.00	CY	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,667.73
64	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	19.00	LF	800.00	15,200.00	450.00	8,550.00	350.00	6,650.00	744.45
65	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	28.00	LF	300.00	8,400.00	285.00	7,980.00	300.00	8,400.00	310.82
66	STEEL SHEET PILING	290.00	SF	175.00	50,750.00	735.00	213,150.00	750.00	217,500.00	344.55
67	8" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	156.00	LF	75.00	11,700.00	35.00	5,460.00	25.00	3,900.00	40.96
68	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH N	2.00	UN	15,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,909.27
69	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	20.00	CY	50.00	1,000.00	45.00	900.00	75.00	1,500.00	78.97
TOTALS:					\$1,322,228.00		\$1,689,271.00		\$1,771,987.67	1,573,134.90

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

CLERK